TAXPAYER
1 E.S.P.N.
2 CONNECTICUT LIGHT & POWER-EVERSOURCE
3 COVANTA
4 BRISTOL CENTER LLC
5 FEDERAL REALTY INVESTMENT TRUST
6 BRISTOL SPORTS DST
7 CARPENTER REALTY COMPANY
8 YANKEE GAS SERVICE CO
9 FESTIVAL FUN PARKS

10 HUNTINGTON WOODS LIMITED

TOTALS

REVISED 2/1/2016
Grand List Analysis

Category
Real Estate

Personal Property
Motor Vehicle
Total

TOP TEN NET ASSESSMENTS
GRAND LIST 2015

REAL ESTATE PERSONAL PROPERTY
109,495,780 97,982,060
638,610 50,070,680
44,829,190 1,173,960
32,758,530 -
22,126,930 24,890
20,791,050 -
19,624,458 806,430
182,980 14,420,220
6,941,060 7,606,330
13,965,000 104,820
271,353,588 172,189,390

OCTOBER 1, 2015 GRAND TOTAL NET ASSESSMENT

NET GRAND LIST SUMMARY

$3,203,162,818
$272,294,452

$369,675,106
$3,845,132,376

TOTAL NET ASSESSMENT
207,477,840

50,709,290

46,003,150
32,758,530

22,151,820

20,791,050

20,430,888

14,603,200

14,547,390

14,069,820

443,542,978

$3,845,132,376|

5.40%

1.32%

1.20%

0.85%

0.58%

0.54%

0.53%

0.38%

0.38%

0.37%



