

TOP TEN NET ASSESSMENTS
GRAND LIST 2015

TAXPAYER	REAL ESTATE	PERSONAL PROPERTY	TOTAL NET ASSESSMENT	
1 E.S.P.N.	109,495,780	97,982,060	207,477,840	5.40%
2 CONNECTICUT LIGHT & POWER-EVERSOURCE	638,610	50,070,680	50,709,290	1.32%
3 COVANTA	44,829,190	1,173,960	46,003,150	1.20%
4 BRISTOL CENTER LLC	32,758,530	-	32,758,530	0.85%
5 FEDERAL REALTY INVESTMENT TRUST	22,126,930	24,890	22,151,820	0.58%
6 BRISTOL SPORTS DST	20,791,050	-	20,791,050	0.54%
7 CARPENTER REALTY COMPANY	19,624,458	806,430	20,430,888	0.53%
8 YANKEE GAS SERVICE CO	182,980	14,420,220	14,603,200	0.38%
9 FESTIVAL FUN PARKS	6,941,060	7,606,330	14,547,390	0.38%
10 HUNTINGTON WOODS LIMITED	13,965,000	104,820	14,069,820	0.37%
TOTALS	271,353,588	172,189,390	443,542,978	

OCTOBER 1, 2015 GRAND TOTAL NET ASSESSMENT

\$3,845,132,376

REVISED 2/1/2016

Grand List Analysis

Category

<u>Category</u>	<u>NET GRAND LIST SUMMARY</u>
Real Estate	\$3,203,162,818
Personal Property	\$272,294,452
Motor Vehicle	\$369,675,106
Total	\$3,845,132,376